

14 MACT 529/25
ARUN MUKHIYA Vs. SURENDER SINGH

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Yashwant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Neetu Rani, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
with driver and owner.
Ms. Sushma Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Fresh Vakalatnama alongwith WS filed by the insurance company. Copy supplied.

Respondents no. 1 & 2 have not filed WS despite last opportunity. Last opportunity is granted to the said respondents subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/-each to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026